REPORT ON Il WORKSHOP CONDUCTED BY RESEARCH COUNCIL AND LIBRARAY

Third workshop in this series, Research data analysis - SPSS was conducted on 29" November 2022 at
1.30 pm. Dr. Nisar M.P., Assistant Professor, Department of Economics, M.E.S Asmabi College, was the
resource person. Welcome speech was given by Dr. Amithabachan K.H.,, Member of Research
promotion cell and Assistant Professor, Department of English. There were 48 registerd participants
including teachers and research scholars for the program. The attendance sheets were signed by those
who turned up for the session. This was a hands-on training session. All participants had come
prepared by installing SPSS software in their laptops. How to install was already taught in a preliminary
session by the resource person.

Dr. Nisar M.P. gave the initial instruction on how to install the software. Later, he gave a brief history
of the data analysis methods and the need for it. Later simple problems were introduced and
practically worked out in class. The problem solving was made visible to whole class with the help of
over-head projector. Participants were given amble time to try this out. They could discuss among
themselves and clear the doubts. This was well supervised by the resource person. This was backed
by a question & answer session followed by official vote of thanks by Dr.Dhanya P.R, Co-ordinator of
the Research promotion cell.

The participants demanded for more such programs in their feedback. They requested one more
session in SPSS by Dr. Nisar M.P. This will be further discussed by the cell members and implemented
with the consent of Dr. A.Biju, Principal, M.E.S Asmabi College.

>

)

z

MES ASMABI COLLEGE

RESEARCH PROMOTION CELL AND LIBRARY
JOINTLY PRESENTS
Workshop On

Research Data Analysis

SPSS

2022 November 29,Tuesday 1:30 pm

Seminar Hall
-

N
m e >
z 7
Dr. Nisar M.P :

S
\

Assistant Professor,
Department Of Economics

oy

e
&

Y/

‘)

Supported by NAAC Cell MES Asmabi
Organizers

Eé Dr.Dhanya P.R, DrK.H Amithabachan,

Dr. Biju Dr.Princy Francis, Dr.Reshmi S, Ms.Saliha P.J



@O REDMI NOTE 9 PRO
QO Al QUAD CAMERA

b ]

@O REDMI NOTE 9 PRO @®O REDMI PRO
QO Al QUAD CAMERA QO Al QUAD.CAMERA

@O REDMINOTE 9 PRO
OO AlQUAD CAMERA




Name
Mohammed Areej E.M

Minsila Hilal

Krishna Priya M

Janitha N P
SHILPA SUNDARAN

Thansila M.M
SUGAINA

SULAIMAN.M.S
Jaseel. P. H

Sumitha Thomas

Arun T Ram

Athira TR

Thanzeela Ebrahim K
Athira TR

CELIN DIFNAC A
Sreelakshmi TP
GOUTHAMI.V

RESEARCH COUNCIL AND LIBRARY

SPSS

WORKSHOP SERIES ON RESEARCH WRITING

REGISTERED PARTICIPANTS

Department
Biochemistry

Psychology

PG department
commerce and
management studies

Research Department
of Commerce

Commerce

Commerce

BVOC FPT

Reserch department
of commerce

Botany

Research Department
of Botany

Botany

Department of
Commerce

Botany
Commerce
Aquaculture

Botany

Phone. No.

09496844901
9745260514

09539615437

9847433844
9497819582
08111964366

08075485686

9496964708
9746175066

9496827507
7012955879

9747670956
7012955879
8289827388
9745913783
09946500349

Signature



Chithra

Devika M Anilkumar

Nizam Abdul Razak
Sree Nandhana Valsan
Dilna A. A

Snehaos

Dr.Sefiya K M
Shaheen KM

Dr AmbiliM S
DEEPAK A
ARYAN V S
DHINI KV

Shiney C N
Jabin TH

SREEHARI S NAIR
SHILPA SUNDARAN
KARTHIKAV R

ShahijaV A
Bharathan Syam
Shaharban P.J

REEBA O B
Aysha

Jasna.NM
Bhavyasree P S
Farida edakat shajahan
Rustha nowrin v s
Jyothi V
Shaheedha TM
Aparna Pushpan
Bharathan Syam
Thahasin N P

Research Department
of commerce

Botany

M.com ,commerce
department

Aquaculture
Mcom Marketing

Pg

Research Department
of Commerce

Commerce

Environment Science
and Management

Commerce
Commerce

Commerce

Research Department
of Commerce

Computer Application

Research and P G
Department of Botany

Commerce

Commerce

PG Department of
Commerce &
Management Studies

Commerce

Commerce

PG department of
Commerce and
Management Studies

Mcom marketing
ECONOMICS
Botany
Commerce
Marketing
Zoology

Botany

Botany
Commerce

Commerce

9847440933
9400315889

8078263537
7306959652
7593976972
9567185147

9495667609
9947474620

7907150183
8111866934
9048930362
8592890448

8822224228
9747724640

8547394911
9497819582
8943797587

9747724827
9946070113
7592094887

09895416049
7025265662
7012887744
07558866848
77367 02297
7012253647
7356780756
9895993276
7594083008
9946070113
9495867188



Dr Jeena P.M Economics 9747431475



