REPORT ON III WORKSHOP CONDUCTED BY RESEARCH COUNCIL AND LIBRARAY

Third workshop in this series, Research data analysis - SPSS was conducted on 29th November 2022 at 1.30 pm. Dr. Nisar M.P., Assistant Professor, Department of Economics, M.E.S Asmabi College, was the resource person. Welcome speech was given by Dr. Amithabachan K.H., Member of Research promotion cell and Assistant Professor, Department of English. There were 48 registerd participants including teachers and research scholars for the program. The attendance sheets were signed by those who turned up for the session. This was a hands-on training session. All participants had come prepared by installing SPSS software in their laptops. How to install was already taught in a preliminary session by the resource person.

Dr. Nisar M.P. gave the initial instruction on how to install the software. Later, he gave a brief history of the data analysis methods and the need for it. Later simple problems were introduced and practically worked out in class. The problem solving was made visible to whole class with the help of over-head projector. Participants were given amble time to try this out. They could discuss among themselves and clear the doubts. This was well supervised by the resource person. This was backed by a question & answer session followed by official vote of thanks by Dr.Dhanya P.R, Co-ordinator of the Research promotion cell.

The participants demanded for more such programs in their feedback. They requested one more session in SPSS by Dr. Nisar M.P. This will be further discussed by the cell members and implemented with the consent of Dr. A.Biju, Principal, M.E.S Asmabi College.













RESEARCH COUNCIL AND LIBRARY

WORKSHOP SERIES ON RESEARCH WRITING

SPSS

REGISTERED PARTICIPANTS

Name	Department	Phone. No.	Signature
Mohammed Areej E.M	Biochemistry	09496844901	
Minsila Hilal	Psychology	9745260514	
Krishna Priya M	PG department commerce and management studies	09539615437	
Janitha N P	Research Department of Commerce	9847433844	
SHILPA SUNDARAN	Commerce	9497819582	
Thansila M.M	Commerce	08111964366	
SUGAINA SULAIMAN.M.S	BVOC FPT	08075485686	
Jaseel. P. H	Reserch department of commerce	9496964708	
Sumitha Thomas	Botany	9746175066	
Arun T Ram	Research Department of Botany	9496827507	
Athira TR	Botany	7012955879	
Thanzeela Ebrahim K	Department of Commerce	9747670956	
Athira TR	Botany	7012955879	
CELIN DIFNA C A	Commerce	8289827388	
Sreelakshmi TP	Aquaculture	9745913783	
GOUTHAMI.V	Botany	09946500349	

Ch ith vo	Research Department	0047440000
Chithra	of commerce	9847440933
Devika M Anilkumar	Botany M.com ,commerce	9400315889
Nizam Abdul Razak	department	8078263537
Sree Nandhana Valsan	Aquaculture	7306959652
Dilna A. A	Mcom Marketing	7593976972
Sneha o s	Pg	9567185147
Dr.Sefiya K M	Research Department of Commerce	9495667609
Shaheen K M	Commerce	9947474620
Dr Ambili M S	Environment Science and Management	7907150183
DEEPA K A	Commerce	8111866934
ARYAN V S	Commerce	9048930362
DHINI KV	Commerce	8592890448
Shiney C N	Research Department of Commerce	8822224228
Jabin T H	Computer Application	9747724640
SREEHARI S NAIR	Research and P G Department of Botany	8547394911
SHILPA SUNDARAN	Commerce	9497819582
KARTHIKA V R	Commerce	8943797587
Shahija V A	PG Department of Commerce & Management Studies	9747724827
Bharathan Syam	Commerce	9946070113
Shaharban P.J	Commerce	7592094887
REEBA O B	PG department of Commerce and Management Studies	09895416049
Aysha	Mcom marketing	7025265662
Jasna.NM	ECONOMICS	7012887744
Bhavyasree P S	Botany	07558866848
Farida edakat shajahan	Commerce	77367 02297
Rustha nowrin v s	Marketing	7012253647
Jyothi V	Zoology	7356780756
Shaheedha TM	Botany	9895993276
Aparna Pushpan	Botany	7594083008
Bharathan Syam	Commerce	9946070113
Thahasin N P	Commerce	9495867188

Dr Jeena P.M Economics 9747431475			
	Dr Jeena P.M	Economics	9747431475